 Zywyn Corporation ZT230F
Specifi cations subject to change without noticeZywyn
 1  June 2010
  rev. 1.7
General Description
The ZT230F series devices are 5V powered EIA/TIA-232
and V.28/V.24 communication interfaces with low power
requirements. They consist of the combinations of fi ve line

tion or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
© 2010 Zywyn Corporation
Ordering Information
Part Number Drivers Receivers Temperature Range Package Type
ZT207LFEA 5 3 -40°C to +85°C 24-pin SSOP
ZT207LFET 5 3 -40°C to +85°C 24-pin WSOIC
ZT208LFEA 4 4 -40°C to +85°C 24-pin SSOP
ZT208LFET 4 4 -40°C to +85°C 24-pin WSOIC
ZT211LFEA 4 5 -40°C to +85°C 28-pin SSOP
ZT211LFET 4 5 -40°C to +85°C 28-pin WSOIC
ZT213LFEA 4 5 (2 active in SD) -40°C to +85°C 28-pin SSOP
ZT213LFET 4 5 (2 active in SD) -40°C to +85°C 28-pin WSOIC
Please contact the factory for pricing, availabiliy on Tape-and-Reel options.
TOPSIDE MARK INSTRUCTIONS:
Line 1:  Zywyn (logo)
Line 2:  Zywyn Part Number "ZT213ALFEA", Space " ", Date Code (Prod Year & Week)
Line 3:  Lot #, dot and Country ".T"
Note:    Pin # 1 "     "  Indicator Required if no mold dimple
BOTTOMSIDE MARK INSTRUCTIONS:
No backside marking